www.Tekmos.com 05/14/24 1
TK28F020 2048K (256K X 8)
CMOS Flash Memory
Features
o Non-volatile Flash Memory
o Fast Read access Time = 120 ns.
o Flash Electrical Chip-Erase
• 3 Second Typical Chip-Erase

TK28F020 CMOS 2048K Flash Memory
www.Tekmos.com 05/14/24 15
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Speed Reference Number Ordering Number
32 Pin PLCC -40oC to +85oC 120 ns TK28F020NI-120 TK7903A
32 Pin PDIP -40oC to +85oC 120 ns TK28F020PI-120 TK7903P
32 Pin TSOP -40oC to +85oC 120 ns TK28F020TI-120 TK7903T
Note: An earlier data sheet described the 120 ns part as the TK28F020NI-12. This was a typo, and the correct
suffix is -120. The -120 is an Intel naming convention, while the -12 is a Catalyst naming convention. Tekmos
follows the Intel convention for speed classification.
Contact Information
The TK28F020 can be ordered directly from Tekmos:
Tekmos, Inc. 512 342-9871 phone
14121 Hwy 290 West Sales@Tekmos.Com
Bldg 15 www.Tekmos.com
Austin, TX 78737